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Introduction of a Food Hygiene Rating Scheme in the Isle of Man - Public: Summary report

This report was created on Friday 27 November 2020 at 09:27 and includes 244 responses.

The consultation ran from 07/10/2020 to 26/11/2020.
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online
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Additional comments:

Question 1: What is your age?

age
Under 18
18-29

50 plus

Prefer not to say -

Not Answered

o

107
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Total Percent

Option

Under 18 0 0.00%

18-29 29 11.89%

30-49 107 43.85%

50 plus 103 42.21%

Prefer not to say 5 2.05%
0 0.00%

Not Answered

ngsti?n ZCiQHave you seen or heard of any rating schemes that tell you about the hygiene in places where you eat
or buy food?

seen before
Yes

No

Not Answered
0 173
Option Total Percent
Yes 173 70.90%
No 71 29.10%
Not Answered 0 0.00%

Question 3: Have you used a rating scheme before to aid in your decision on where to buy food?

use before
- I
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Option

Yes

No

Not Answered

Question 4: If yes, which rating scheme have you used?

scheme
England
Wales
Northern Ireland
Scotland
Jersey
Guernsey .
Other (please state)
Unknown

Not Answered

o

Option

England

Wales

Northern Ireland
Scotland

Jersey

Guernsey

Other (please state)
Unknown

Not Answered

if other:

There were 5 responses to this part of the question.

Total

Total

Percent
47.95%
22.95%
29.10%

119
Percent
47.54%
5.74%
6.15%
6.56%
2.05%
1.64%
4.51%
0.41%
48.77%
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Question 5: How did you use it?

how used
Saw a sticker on the premises
Checked the Government website

Saw it on the business website
and/or social media

Saw it on their mobile app

Other (please state) I

0 114
Option Total Percent
Saw a sticker on the premises 114 46.72%
Checked the Government website 21 8.61%
Saw it on the business website and/or social media 42 17.21%
Saw it on their mobile app 12 4.92%
Other (please state) 2 0.82%
Not Answered 114 46.72%

If Other:

There were 4 responses to this part of the question.

(%ues’t?ion 6: Would the hygiene rating of a business affect your decision whether or not to purchase food from
them?

your decision
Yes, definitely
Yes, maybe
No

Don’t know

Not Answered
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Total Percent

Option

Yes, definitely 175 71.72%
Yes, maybe 54 22.13%
No 14 5.74%
Don’t know 1 0.41%
Not Answered 0 0.00%

Question 7: Would you eat out or buy food out more often if you had a better awareness of the hygiene and
standards of the business?

awareness
Yes, definitely
Yes, maybe
No
No, but it may affect where | shop
Don't know

Other (please state)

Not Answered
0

Option Total Percent
Yes, definitely 81 33.20%
Yes, maybe 55 22.54%
No 31 12.70%
No, but it may affect where | shop 74 30.33%
Don't know 3 1.23%
Other (please state) 0 0.00%
Not Answered 0 0.00%
If Other:

There were 2 responses to this part of the question.

Question 8: Do you think food businesses should have to prominently display their food hygiene rating on their

premises?

display
Yes, they should have to display it

No, it should be up to them to
decide

Don’t know

Not Answered

o

81

205
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Option Total
Yes, they should have to display it 205
No, it should be up to them to decide 34
Don’t know

0

Not Answered

Percent
84.02%
13.93%
2.05%
0.00%

Question 9: Do you think food businesses should also display their ratings on their websites and/or social media

pages?

online

Don't know I

Not Answered
0
Option Total
Yes, they should have to 176
No, it should be up to them 64
Don't know 4
0

Not Answered

176
Percent
72.13%
26.23%
1.64%
0.00%

C%uestion 10: We would love to hear what you think of the scheme if you have any further comments please write
t

ese below.

Additional comments:

There were 107 responses to this part of the question.
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